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Daily Start & End Times — Monday to Friday 

All Classes — 8.45 am (prompt) until 3:20 pm         

Attendance for last week: Class 1 — 100% !!!  Class 2 — 98.1%    

Class 3 — 89.5%         Class 4 – 96.7%                    Whole School — 96.1% 

Friday 19th May 2023 

Headteacher Awards:  

Class 1– Arthur & Emily for superb imagination and 
amazing maths 

Class 2– Albie & Mable for great writing and reading 

Class 3– Oscar T & Cait for great pronouns and being 
respectful  

Class 4– Charlie & Dylan for great maths and for having a great attitude and going above and beyond 

Dr Walker Reading Awards for this week are: Class 1— Emilia, Class 2— Margot, Class 3— Lucas, 
Class 4— Bella                                        

Politeness Cup for this week Spencer 

School News:  

SATs – Well done to the KS1 pupils for completing their SATs this week. You have all been amazing!  

Sponsored Skippathon— Pupils took part in our sponsored skippathon today to raise money for the 
British Heart Foundation in memory of Mrs Pope’s husband. We have currently raised over £400. 
Many thanks for all the donations for this very worthwhile cause.  

Sports Day – We are holding two sports events this year for lower school and upper school on 
Thursday and Friday afternoon next week. F@CES are selling refreshments to raise money for the 
school at both events. Please donate scones and cakes and bring them into school on Wednesday. Many 
thanks. 

Lunchtime Supervisor Vacancy – We have got a vacancy in school for a lunchtime supervisor to work 
from 11.50am-1.20pm 3,4 or 5 days every week of term to help in the dining hall and on the 
playground. If you are interested or know of someone who might be keen to join us please contact the 
school office. 

Dates for your diary –                                                                                

Monday 29th May—Friday 2nd June—May Half Term Holiday 

Friday 16th June—Fran & Freddie’s Fun Run 

Wednesday 4th July—Friday 7th July—Class 4 Residential Trip to Laches Wood 

Friday 7th July— Staff Inset Day—School Closed 

W/C Monday 10th July—Transition Week  

Friday 21st July—Summer Soiree 

Tuesday 25th July—Leaver’s Assembly—School closes for Summer Holiday.          S. Shaw 

DIARY DATES  

THE WEEK 
AHEAD 

Monday 22nd May 

Library Van—11.45am 

Multi-Sports Club—3.20-
4.30pm 

20-Is-Plenty 3.30pm at 
St. Editha’s Church 

 

Tuesday 23rd May 

 

 

Wednesday 24th May 

Gardening Club—3.20-
4.30pm 

 

Thursday 25th May 

Sports Day—Class 1 & 2 
1.15pm 

 

Friday 26th May 

Celebration Assembly—
9.00am 

Sports Day—Class 3 & 4 
1.15pm 


